

Herbalife to Host Investor Day at NYSE

LOS ANGELES--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Herbalife Ltd. (NYSE:HLF) will host its Annual Investor Day on Tuesday, December 16 at the New York Stock Exchange from noon to 3 p.m. Chairman and CEO Michael O. Johnson and Chief Financial Officer Richard Goudis will be joined by other members of Herbalife's management team to discuss the company's operations.

The presentation will be webcast in the investor relations sections of Herbalife's Web site at <u>www.Herbalife.com</u>.

To register for the event, email investorrelations@herbalife.com.

About Herbalife Ltd.

<u>Herbalife Ltd</u>. is a global network marketing company that sells weight-management, nutrition, and personal care products intended to support a healthy lifestyle. Herbalife products are sold in 70 countries through a network of over 1.9 million independent distributors. The company supports the <u>Herbalife Family Foundation</u> and its Casa Herbalife program to bring good nutrition to children. Please visit Herbalife <u>Investor Relations</u> for additional financial information.

Source: Herbalife Ltd.